## Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District Measure J Bond Program Contract Changes for Ratification by Board of Trustees March 19, 2024

A.	Vendor:	Harley Ellis Devereaux (HED)	
	Project:	Livermore High School Varsity Softball Field Project	
		Current Contract Amount:	\$ 195,320.00
	Item:	Contract/Service Amendment #1  Additional design and extension of construction	\$ 24 081 00
		administration for required upgrades.	\$ 34,081.00
		Revised Contract Amount:	\$ 229,401.00



## **Contract/Service Amendment #1**

## **Measure J Bond**

			Measure 3 DO	iiu	
Project:	Livermore High School Varsity S	oftball Field Pro	oject		
Owner:	Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District 685 E. Jack London Blvd. Livermore, CA 94550		LVJUSD PO #: 24-02745 DSA App. #: 121298 DSA File #: 1-H7		
Vendor:	Harley Ellis Devereaux (HED) 417 Montgomery Street, Suite 40 San Francisco, CA 94104	00	Date of Issuance: 3/19/2024		
	e carried out in accordance with the following changes in Contract Sum or Contract Time ar			I in accordance with the Contrac	
Description:			Amount		
·	n: Contract increase and contract term		\$	34,081.00	
	dditional design and extension of constion for required upgrades.	struction			
Contract Amo Amount of thi	ract Amount: norized Amendments ount prior to this Amendment s Amendment t Amount including this Amendment		\$ \$ \$ \$	195,320.00 195,320.00 34,081.00 229,401.00	
Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District Owner		Harley Ellis Vendor	Devereaux (HED	)	
Signature		Signature			
Ву:		Ву:			
Date:		Date:			